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COMPANY

PROFILE

Prinx Chengshan Tire Company is a modern enterprise focusing on tire research, tire development, tire testing, sales and

marketing. The main plant is located in Rongcheng, a scenic coastal city. Prinx Chengshan Tire has four brands: Prinx,

Chengshan , Austone, Fortune covered three major areas: all steel radial tire, semi steel radial tire and bias tire. Tire products

from Prinx Chengshan are popular and sold into many countries and regions in the world. There are 24 major domestic

automobile factories choosing Prinx Chengshan as their premium partner, such as China National Heavy Duty Truck, FAW-VW,

JMC, ISUZU. Prinx Chengshan has passed many major quality certifications in tire industry, such as IATF16949, I1S014001, CCC,

DOT, ECE, INMETRO, G50.

January 1976

Rongcheng Rubber Factory, the predecessor of Chengshan
Group which is one of our Controlling Shareholders, was
established for, among others, the production of rubber
products, steel cords, wire products, building materials, and

chemicals (excluding hazardous chemicals)

March 1990
Construction of the first domestic radial tire production line

in the PRC.

October 1992
Established and completed a 300,000 unit semi-steel radial
tire production line in cooperation with Beijing Rubber

Industry Design Academy.

September 1997
The first production line of all steel radial tires was

established.

December 2003
Rongcheng Rubber Factory was restructured and converted
into Chengshan Group by way of management buy-out by

management and employees.

September 2004

Became the third largest tire manufacturer in the PRC and a
“Three Crown" Enterprise in the tire industry in the PRC,
which include an award of Famous Brand in March 2002, an
award of China Top Brand in September 2004 and an award
of Number One Brand for Quality and Reputation Comfort-
able to Users in China Tire Market in February 2004.

December 2005

In order to develop international businesses, Prinx
Chengshan (Shandong) Tire Company Limited (formerly
known as Cooper Chengshan (Shandong) Tire Company
Limited) was established as a joint venture company for
designing, developing, manufacturing, and sale of tires and
providing related technical support and services. Our
company was converted into a wholly foreign-owned

enterprise on September 9, 2015.

August 2006
Awarded best brand for customer satisfaction in the tire

market in the PRC.

June 2012
We were the sole authorized tires provider in the China
Super Truck Racing. It was the 5th year that we sponsored

this national event.

July 2015

Introduction of Sinotruk Capital as strategic investor.

May 2016
Prinx (Europe) was incorporated to expand our global sales

and marketing network.

January 2017
Prinx (Qingdao) was established to carry out research and

development activities.
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ALL STEEL RABIAL TIRE

Pattern
Position

AT221 AT202 AT203

AT201 AT207 AT208 AT46
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AT16 AT18

Driving Driving

Non-paved Mixed Normal Normal
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PERFORMANCE >+

Austone Truck & Bus Radial Tires Specification Chart

ATTI6  ATN6A

AT35 ATTIB  ATI15A AT126 AT127

AT125  AT128 AT108

AT68 AT27s  AT27ce  AT27st

AT112 AT56

Steering/Trailer Driving

Mid- Long Haul

Good
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LONG HAUL

ATIOS

Suitable for all wheel positions of long haul trucks.

* Three longitudinal tread groove design, taking into account tire handling and driving.

e Thespecial pattern groove bottom design reduces the stress on the groove bottom and
effectively improves the groove pattern. Variable pitch sequence effectively reduces noise.

e Theuniquesipes are integrated into the elements of Chinese styleand has a
novel appearance.

o — vy

Long Longer

Haul Mileage

Inflated
Load Measure Max Load(K Pressure(kPa dimensions re
TireSize PR Spd  jpdey Rim Single Dua Single Dual ;.:]l'l'll'l'lc)D %-,e.,p:ﬁ?' L
12R225 18 L 152/149 9.00 3550 3250 930 930 300 1085 185 |

Suitable for driving wheel position of u N
mid-long haul trucks. ." Truck Tt ig s 'E:

DRIVING Powerful Comfort Longer

Traction Mileage

Inﬂaulad re
TireSize PR  Spd Load Measure  Max Load(K Pressure(kPa dimensions patﬂ Type

index Rim Single Dua Single Dua sw™Mgp  (mm)

11R22.5 14 L 1447142 8.25 2800 2650 720 720 279 1054 245 8
11R24.5 14 L 146/143 8.25 3000 2725 720 720 279 1104 245 T
285/75R24.5 14 L 1441141 8.25 2800 2575 760 760 pLE] 1015 245 )
295/75R22.5 14 L 144141 9.00 2800 2575 760 760 298 1014 245 T
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LONG HAUL

Recommended for trailer wheel position

of mid-long haul trucks. Truck
i I e

Inflated Tre
Load Measure Max Load(K Pressure(kPa di ensb?ons
TireSize PR Spd  jdex Rim Single Dua Single pHe mm) Depth  Type

11R22.5 14 L 144/142 8.25 2800 2650 720 720 279 1054 9.8 TL
11R24.5 14 L 146/143 825 3000 2725 720 720 279 1104 9.8 TL
285/75R24.5 14 L 144/141 8.25 2800 2575 760 760 283 1015 9.8 TL
295/75R22.5 14 L 144/141 9.00 2800 2575 760 760 298 1014 9.8 TL
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LONG HAUL

L

AAHIOS

Suitable for all wheel positions of long haul trucks.

¢ Close shoulder design provides low rolling resistance to ensure uniform wear.

e Thedesign of wavy sipes take into account the performance of dry wetland and
provides excellent grip.

e It has excellent wear resistance and eccentric wear resistance by optimizing
footprint and increasing the contact area.

Truck L

Inflated T
Load Measure Max Load(K Pressure(kPa di ensbfons Ie
TireSize PR Spd ey Rim single Dua Single Dua' swmmOD ?,?-.p:%?' Type

12R22.5 18 L 152/149 9.00 3550 3250 930 930 300 1085 17.0 TL

ANAFH1IT7

Suitable for steering wheel positions of long haul trucks.

* Thebest combination of the different cord materialis used to increase the strength
of the crown and improve the eccentric wear.

o Upgraded bead filler, optimized bead stress distribution, strengthened bead bundle
ensure improved durability.

e Thediamond modeling between the trench can effectively remove the stone from the
bottom of the groove.

e Reasonable distribution of longitudinal pattern block steel design ensures
excellent traction and handling performance and higher safety factor.

Truck

TireSize PR Spd Load Measure  Max Load(K Pressure(kPa d;!#f.,'ﬂ&?g'ns E;eaﬂ

index Rim Single Dua Single Dua sw™Mop PeRCHIYPS
12R225 8L 152/149 9.0 355 3250 930 930 300 1085 160 n

10




11

Tire Size

9.00R20

10.00R20
10.00R20
11.00R20
11.00R20
12.00R20

Spd

R R R R OR

Load
index

144/142
146/143
149/146
150/147
152/149
154/151

LONG HAUL

AT 2 7o

Suitable for all wheel positions of long haul trucks.

» Classic pattern design prevents uneven wear and effectively ejects stones from groove
bottom.

* Three zigzag main grooves provide excellent traction.
 Variable pitch sequence effectively reduces noise.
= Low rolling resistance enhances fuel economy.

)

Truck [E] o
ALL ==
Mied

Hool Surface Micsge  Tacton
Measure Max Load(K Pressu re%(Pa di'“ﬂﬁs é'ns Ecraept Type

Rim Single Dua Single Dua wmm oD (mm)

7.0 2800 2650 900 900 259 1019 135 T

7.5 3000 2725 830 830 278 1054 152 T

75 3250 3000 930 930 278 1054 152 T

8.0 3350 3075 830 830 293 1085 155 T

8.0 3550 3250 930 930 293 1085 155 T

8.5 3750 3450 830 830 315 1125 160 ™
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LONG HAUL

T

AT 27sT

Suitable for all wheel positions of regional trucks.

AT 35

Recommended for steering wheel position of long haul trucks.
Allowed for all wheel positions of coaches.

. gljassic pattern design prevents uneven wear and effectively ejects stones from groove = Four zigzag main grooves provide tire excellent directional driving performance.
m.

) ) * Special shoulder side design promotes heat dispersion.
* Three zigzag main grooves provide excellent traction.

» Variable pitch sequence effectively reduces noise.
= Low rolling resistance enhances fuel economy.

Truck Truck ] Coach
-
ﬂ—“ ooo "Lt 1”. STEERING/TRAILER @ALL

Inflated T Inflated Tre
- Load  Measure  MaxLoad(K; Pressure(kPa| dimensions reag o Load  Measure  Max Load(K Pressure(kPa dimensions aﬂ
Tire Size PR Spd : : : : Dept Type Tire Size PR Spd ; : ; ; mm Dept! Type
index Rim Single Dua Single Dua sw'™Mgp (mm) index Rim Single Dugi Single Dua swmMgp (mm)
10.00R20 16 K 146/143 75 3000 2725 830 830 278 1054 165 . 7.50R16LT 14 L 122/118 6.00G 1500 1320 770 770 215 805 140 ™
10.00R20 18 K 149/146 75 3250 3000 930 930 278 1054 165 T 7.50R20 14 L 130/128 6.0 1900 1500 830 830 215 935 135 m
8.25R16LT 14 L 126/122 6.50H 1700 1500 670 670 235 855 140 ™
8.25R16LT 16 L 128/124 6.50H 1800 1600 770 770 235 855 140 ™
8.25R20 14 K 136/134 6.5 2240 2120 830 830 236 974 145 ™
9.00R20 16 K 144/142 7.0 2800 2650 900 900 259 1019 155 ™
10.00R20 16 K 146/143 75 3000 2725 830 830 278 1054 16.0 ™
11.00R20 16 K 1501147 8.0 3350 3075 830 830 293 1085 175 ™
12.00R20 18 K 154/151 8.5 3750 3450 830 830 315 125 175 ™
11R225 16 M 148/145 8.25 3150 2900 850 850 279 1054 15.0 |
Suitable for all wheel positions of regional trucks. Suitable for steering and trailer wheel positions of long haul trucks.
= Classic pattern design prevents uneven wear and effectively ejects stones from groove » Threestraight pattern groove with two shallow groove structure, giving the
bottom. tire excellent linear driving performance and excellent eccentric wear resistance.
= Three zigzag main grooves provide excellent traction.
« Variable pitch sequence effectively reduces noise.
* Low rolling resistance enhances fuel economy.
Truck Truck
ﬂ” ALL i” STEERING/TRAILER
Inflated T Inflated T
S Load  Measure  MaxLoad(K Pressure(kPa dimensions reaﬂ _— Load  Measure  Max Load(K Pressure(kPa dimension reaﬂ
TireSize PR Spd ; : : H S Depth  Type TireSize PR Spd ; : : ; FhSIons - pDepth  Type
index Rim Single Dua Single Dua sw™op  (mm) index Rim Single Dua Single Duag sw™gp  (mm)
12.00R24 18 K 158/155 85 4250 3875 830 830 315 1226 15.0 T 9R22.5 14 L 136/134 6.75 2240 2120 830 830 229 974 145 e
11R22.5 16 M 148/145 825 3150 2900 850 850 279 1054 17.0 TL 295/80R225 16 M 1501147 9.00 3350 3075 830 830 298 1044 175 L
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 ALLSTEELRADIALTIRE

s e Load
TireSize PR  Spd T
10R22.5 16 L 144/142
13R22.5 18 M 152/148
295/80R225 16 M 150/147

Tiresize PR spd  Load

255/70R22.5 16 L 140/137

15

L prit

ATSDH

Recommended for steering wheel position of long haul trucks.
Allowed for all wheel positions of coaches.

 Four zigzag main grooves provide tire excellent directional driving performance.

* The design of vertical pattern blocks with horizontal sipes provides excellent
anti-hydroplaning.

 Special shoulder side design promotes heat dispersion.

Truck @ Coach
=
e e 8" STEERING/TRAILER ALL

In
Measure  Max Load(K Pressure(kPa sl [T,geiﬂ L
mm
Rim Single Dua Single Dua sW™op  (mm)
7.50 2800 2650 900 900 254 1019 145 i
975 3550 3150 850 850 320 1124 160 i
9.00 3350 3075 830 830 28 1044 150 i

ATSEH

Recommended for steering wheel position of long haul trucks.
Allowed for all wheel positions of coaches.

* Unique groove design ejects stone effectively.
* Special shoulder design effectively prevents tire uneven wear.

* 4 straight grooves design provides excellent directional driving performance and
. prevents hydroplaning.

Truck Coach
iﬂ STEERING/TRAILER ALL

Measure  Max Load(K Pressure(kPa HiEEEL [T,g?f{i!, Type
Rim Single Dua Single Dua sw™op (mm)
7.50 2500 2300 830 830 255 930 140

TL

Tire Size

12.00R24
8.5R17.5
9.5R17.5
13R225
215/75R17.5
215/75R17.5
225/80R17.5
235/75R17.5
235/75R17.5
265/70R19.5
275/70R22.5
315/80R22.5
385/65R22.5
425/65R22.5

Spd

= = T Z - - Z r - Z Z - =

Load
index

158/155
121/120
132/130
152/148
126/124
135/133
123122
132/130
143141
143/141
148/145
154/150
160
165

LONG HAUL

ATBE

Suitable for driving wheel position of long haul trucks.

* Directional mixed pattern design provides extremely good traction and brake
performance.

* Excellent anti-hydroplaning performance.
* Open shoulder structure effectively disperses heat.

Truck

L e s DRIVING

Measure  Max Load(K Pressure(kPa dimggst?gns Ege
Rim Single Dua Single Dua sw™Mgp (mpn!n
8.5 4250 3875 830 830 315 1226 175
6.00 1450 1400 620 620 215 802 155
6.75 2000 1900 850 850 240 842 155
9.75 3550 3150 850 850 320 1124 190
6.00 1700 1600 700 700 2n 767 155
6.00 2180 2060 860 860 21 797 155
6.75 1550 1500 825 825 226 819 155
6.75 2000 1900 790 790 233 797 155
6.75 2725 2575 860 860 233 797 155
7.50 2725 2575 860 860 262 867 160
8.25 3150 2900 900 900 276 958 170
9.00 3750 3350 825 825 312 1076 190
1175 4500 - 900 - 389 1072 185
1225 5150 - 840 - 422 1130 190

Type

El E1 B E E E E
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LONG HAUL

T ELLY

AT 107

Suitable for all wheel positions of long haul trucks.

AT 785

Recommended for steering wheel position of long haul trucks.
Allowed for all wheel positions of coaches.

« Specially designed sipes and notched shoulder provide excellent driving performance.
« Specialized design of groove bottom effectively ejects stones.

= Three zigzag grooves provide excellent ability of direction, water evacuation and
anti-hydroplaning.

* 4straight grooves design provides excellent directional driving performance.
* Optimized sipes effectively preventuneven wear.
= Special shoulder side design promotes heat dispersion.

Truck Coach Truck
i” STEERING/TRAILER WALL 650 oo0

JInflated C JInflated Tre
Tesie bR spd L9 Mgwe Mg Gewelfn  amilBe Job o Tresie pRspd  Lgd Mg Maedtg  pesweirn  dMiREe Jo e
8RISS 1 L 128/126 600 1800 1700 890 89 203 850 - - 12.00R20 18 K 154/151 85 3750 3450 830 830 315 1125 155 T
8R22.5 12 L 128/126 600 1800 1700 760 760 203 935 130 !
95R17.5 16 L 132/130 675 2000 1900 850 850 240 842 13.0 !
215/75R175 16 M 126/124 600 1700 1600 700 700 21 767 130 !
215/75R175 - J 135/133 600 2180 2060 860 860 21 767 13.0 !
225/70R195 14 L 128/126 675 1800 1700 760 760 226 811 13.0 !
225/80R175 16 L 123/122 675 1550 1500 825 825 226 819 13 !
235/75R175 16 M 132/130 675 2000 1900 790 790 233 797 13.0 !
235/75R175 - J 143/141 675 2725 2575 860 860 233 797 13.0 !

ATITIO=2

« Notched shoulder providestire | -« - Thefunnel-shaped groove
~ « with low heat generation and * | design effectively ejects stones.

ﬁ&@ prevents uneven wear. wﬁ@@&

' Optimized central ribs reduce rolling resistance and provide better fuel economy
_ and low noise, offer you outstanding safety and comfortable driving experience.

Suitable for all wheel positions of mid-long
haul trucks. Truck

ﬂ—u- ooo -
Inflated T
o Load  Measure  Max Load(K ) dimensions reaﬂ
Tire Size PR Spd : : : : Dept! Type
index Rim Single Dua Single Dua swmMgyp (mm)
12R22.5 18 L 1521149 9.00 3550 3250 930 930 300 1085 175 A
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LONG HAUL

T

AT 108

Suitable for all wheel positions of long haul trucks.

BP | occper tread depth design
offers longer mileage.

The better footprint can prevent
uneven wear more effectively.

 Patented diamond shape design of groove walls effectively ejects stones.

* Four straight grooves provide excellent directional driving experience.

* Ladderlike shoulder design effectively reduces heat generation and prevents uneven
The ladderlike funnel-shaped groove bottom design wear.
effectively prevents stone-drilling.

Truck

600 ooo AL

Suitable for all wheel positions of long

Inflated T
haul trucks. S T S Load Measure Max Load(K Pressure(kPa dimensions reaﬂ
@ o0 o00 AL TireSize PR Spd  jndex Rim Single Dust Single Dua sw'™Mop e VRS
7.00R16LT 14 M 118/114 5.50F 1320 1180 770 770 200 775 110 L
TireSize PR  Spd Load  Measure  Max Load(K Pressure(kPa di!.,qg'gg?g'ns Egea Tvoe 7.00R16LT 14 M 118/114 5.50F 1320 1180 770 770 200 775 110 L
index Rim Single Dua Single Dual VUL e 825R16LT 16 L 128/124 6.50H 1800 1600 770 770 235 855 145 ™
10.00R20 18 K 149/146 75 3250 3000 930 930 278 1054 160 s
6.50R16LT 12 M 110/105 5.50F 1060 925 670 670 185 750 110 L 11.00R20 16 K 150/147 80 3350 3075 830 830 293 1085 165 LL}
11.00R20 18 K 152/149 80 3550 3250 930 930 293 1085 165 T
7.00R16LT 14 I8 118/114 5.50F 1320 1180 770 770 200 775 1.5 T 11.00R22 16 L 152/149 80 3550 3250 830 830 293 1135 16.0 T
11R245 16 L 149/146 825 3250 3000 830 830 279 104 150 e
SSORIGHE " - 143618 ik L e 770 #1s i b m 315/70R225 18 L 154/150 9.00 3750 3350 900 900 312 1014 150 !
8.25R16LT 16 L 128/124 6.50H 1800 1600 770 770 235 855 150 s
11R22.5 16 M 146/143 825 3000 2725 830 830 279 1054 17.5 8
12R22.5 16 M 150/147 9.00 3350 3075 830 830 300 1085 180 8
12R22.5 18 M 152/149 900 3550 3250 930 930 300 1085 180 8
13R22.5 18 L 154/150 975 3750 3350 850 850 320 1124 185 e
215/75R175 16 M 127/124 6.00 1750 1600 830 830 211 767 155 i AT ' ' Z
295/80R225 18 M 152/149(152/148)  9.00 3550 3250 900 900 208 1044 17.3 e
315/80R225 18 M 154/151 900 3750 3450 830 830 312 1076 180 8

Recommended for steering wheel position of mid-long haul trucks.
Allowed for all wheel positions of coaches.

« Fourzigzag main grooves provide tire excellent directional driving performance.

o The design of vertical pattern blocks with horizontal sipes provides excellent
anti-hydroplaning.

« Special shoulder side design promotes heat dispersion.

Truck '| Coach
ﬂ” STEERING/TRAILER  [ig ALL

_Inflated T
o Load  Measure  Max Load(K Pressure(kPa dimensions e
Tire Size PR Spd : : : : Dept Type
index Rim Single Dua Single Dua sw™op  (mm)
12R225 18 M 152/149 9.00 3550 3250 930 930 300 1085 150 L
315/80R22.5 18 M 154/151 9.00 3750 3450 830 830 312 1076 150 L
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LONG HAUL

L prit

Suitable for steering and traile wheel positions of long haul trucks.

ATIISA

Recommended for steering wheel position of mid-long haul trucks.
Allowed for all wheel positions of coaches.

 Low rolling resistance enhances fuel economy.
 Outstanding safety.

o Excellent ride comfort with low noise.

* Special sipes help resist uneven wear.

® The four straight pattern groove design gives the tire excellent handling performance.
e Theoptimized contour and ground pressure distribution design has less rolling
resistance and superior oil saving performance.

® Theconnection grooveis new in appearance, which provides a good grip for the
tire at high speed.

_ Truck _ Truck '| Coach
ﬂ_ e 000 STEERING /TRAILE ﬂ e ©00 S EERING/TRAILER @ ALL
ire i L Measure  Max Load(K Pressure(kP inflateds  Jread e L Measure  Max Load(K Pressure(kP. ([ re e
TieSize PR Spd  ead MG sﬁgleoad:[:ugi Single  Dua ‘;‘ﬁ%"‘%‘%‘;‘ Depth  Type TireSize PR Spd  Load  Measure si:gleoad[tma s dlmﬁ_.nr‘s_:cco)r[n)s Septh  Type
7.00R16LT 14 M 118/114 5.50F 1320 1180 770 770 200 775 105 T 6.50R16LT 12 M 110/105 5.50F 1060 925 670 670 185 750 100 T
meT 4 L wm  sw w0 e moomm m w M on mwer W Mo wew s om0 v om0 m o s ns T
825R16LT 16 L 128/124 6.50H 1800 1600 770 770 235 855 130 ™ 85R17.5 12 L 1214120 a0 d556 1 1400 620 L 215 802 130 L
12R225 18 L 152/149 9.00 3550 3250 EE) EE) EL) 1085 145 ! 95RI7.5 16 L 1321130 6.75 2000 1900 850 850 240 842 130 m
95R17.5 18 J 143/141 6.75 2725 2575 875 875 240 842 130 |
11R245 16 L 149/146 8.25 3250 3000 830 830 279 1104 155 L
12R225 18 L 152/149 9.00 3550 3250 930 930 300 1085 16.0 |
205/75R17.5 14 M 124/122 6.00 1600 1500 750 750 205 753 130 |
215/75R17.5 16 M 126/124 6.00 1700 1600 700 700 211 767 155 |
235/75R17.5 16 M 132/130 6.75 2000 1900 790 790 233 797 155 L
% 245/70R175 18 J 143141 7.50 2725 2575 875 875 248 786 140 |
5 245/70R19.5 16 M 135/133 7.50 2180 2060 830 830 248 839 135 L
% 255/70R225 16 M 140/137 7.50 2500 2300 830 830 255 930 140 |
265/70R19.5 16 J 143/141 7.50 2725 2575 860 860 262 867 140 L
Recommended for steering wheel position of mid-long haul trucks. 275/70R22.5 18 M 148/145 825 3150 2900 900 900 276 958 155 TL
Allowed for all wheel positions of coaches. 285/75R245 14 M 144/141 8.25 2800 2575 760 760 283 1015 155 TL
285/70R19.5 16 M 1450143 8.25 2900 2725 850 850 283 895 145 TL
« Low rolling resistance enhances fuel economy. 295/60R225 18 L 149/146 9.00 3250 3000 900 900 292 926 145 L
e Outstanding safety. 305/70R19.5 18 ML 146/143(148/145  9.00 3000 2725 830 830 305 923 160 TL
* Excellent ride comfort with low noise. * 315/60R22.5 20 L 152/148 9.75 3550 3150 900 900 313 950 146 TL
. Specia[ sipes he[p resist uneven wear. 315/70R22.5 18 L 154/150 9.00 3750 3350 900 900 312 1014 16.5 TL
% 385/55R225 18 KL 160 (158) 1225 4500 - 900 - 386 996 152 TL
385/65R22.5 22 K 162 1175 4750 - 930 - 389 1072 185 TL
385/65R22.5 24 K 164 1175 5000 - 980 - 389 1072 185 TL
_ Truck Coach
ﬂ e 000 STEERING/TRAILER @ ALL Motes: % Under development
o L Measure  MaxLoad(K Pr kP iinflated Tread
TireSize PR Spd in%zcyl( K Si:gleoad[()ua Sinfélsél l.e[Du;.: c;wﬁ_.nns_.%;s [(’,?.,Pn'.‘,) Type
11R22.5 16 M 146/143 825 3000 2725 830 830 279 1054 143 TL
275/80R22.5 16 M 149/146 825 3250 £ 850 850 276 1012 15.0 TL
205/75R22.5 16 L 146/143 9.00 3000 2725 830 830 298 1014 15.0 TL
205/80R22.5 16 M 150/147 9.00 3350 3075 830 830 298 1044 143 TL
205/80R22.5 16 M 150/146 9.00 3350 3000 800 800 298 1044 143 TL
205/80R22.5 18 M 152/149 9.00 3550 3250 900 900 298 1044 143 TL
315/80R22.5 18 M 154/151 9.00 3750 3450 830 830 312 1076 143 TL
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Tire Size

12R225

Tire Size

11R22.5
12R22.5
295/80R22.5
315/80R22.5

PR

18

PR

16
18
18
18

Spd

L

Spd

===

Load
index

152/149

Load
index

148/145
152/149
152/149
154/151

ATITIS

T ELLY

Recommended for steering wheel position of mid-long haul trucks.
Allowed for all wheel positions of coaches.

« Low rolling resistance enhances fuel economy and offers higher mileage.
Specially designed grooves eject stones effectively.

Precise steering, excellent handling.

Low heat and minimized noise.

» Special sipes help resist uneven wear.

Truck
i” STEERING/TRAILER

Coach

Inflated Trea
Measure Max Load(K Pressure(kPa dimensions p
. i : epth  Type
Rim Single Dua Single Dua sw™op (mm)
9.00 3550 3250 EE] EE] 300 1085 165 TL
Recommended for steering wheel position of mid-long haul trucks.
Allowed for all wheel positions of coaches.
« Low rolling resistance enhances fuel economy and offers higher mileage.
« Specially designed grooves eject stones effectively.
« Precise steering, excellent handling.
e Low heat and minimized noise.
» Special sipes help resist uneven wear.
Truck C h
iﬂ S'IPECERINGITRAILER @ ALL
Inflated Trea
Measure Max Load(K Pressure(kPa dimensions p ﬂ
i . H ept Type
Rim Single Dua Single Dua sw™op (mm)
825 3150 2900 850 850 279 1054 155 TL
9.00 3550 3250 930 930 300 1085 165 TL
9.00 3550 3250 900 900 298 1044 165 TL
9.00 3750 3450 830 ED] 312 1076 165 TL

o Load
TireSize PR  Spd index
11R22.5 16 M 148/145
275/70R225 16 M 148/145
295/80R225 16 M 152/148
295/80R225 18 M 152/149
315/80R225 18 M 154/151
315/80R225 18 M 154/150

Recommended for steering wheel position of mid-long haul trucks.
Allowed for all wheel positions of coaches.

 Four straight grooves provide tire with excellent linear riding ability.
* Patented diamond shape design on groove sides effectively ejects stones.

* Two longitudinal narrow grooves on shoulder effectively reduce heat generation and
prevent uneven wear.

Truck @ Coach
L e e STEERING/TRAILER ALL

In
Measure  Max Load(K Pressure(kPa dimggst?gns E;epiﬂ Type
m

Rim Single Dua Single Dua sw )OD (mm)

8.25 3150 2900 850 850 279 1054 150 L
8.25 3150 2900 900 900 276 958 150 )
9.00 3550 3150 850 850 298 1044 150 L
9.00 3550 3250 900 900 298 1044 150 .,
9.00 3750 3450 830 830 312 1076 150 L
9.00 3750 3350 825 825 312 1076 150 L

AT 127

New design of construction E; El; Upgraded formula, broader and
prevents uneven wear. B a !nﬂ= deeper tread provide longer
Sl M i

Excellent traction and brake performance. Enhanced wet grip ensures safety
on rainy days.

Suitable for driving wheel position of
mid-long haul trucks.

TieSize PR spd  Load

12R22.5 18 L 152/149
315/80R22.5 18 L 154/151

Truck
F‘:LH DRIVING

Measure  Max Load(K Pressure(kPa ainflated, Egepiﬂ Type
Rim Single Dua Single Dua swmMgyp (mm)
9.00 3550 3250 930 930 300 1085 240 i
9.00 3750 3450 830 830 312 1076 235 i
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LONG HAUL

T ELLY

ATI2S5

Suitable for driving wheel position of long haul trucks.

vL- Excellent traction performance. e Open shoulder structure
|8 Broader tread provides longer L-I-V\‘JV'L- effectively reduces heat generation.
. . . m mileage. - -—-L Stone-drilling is prevented.
* Mixed pattern design offers excellent traction and brake performance. v g >t g
 Arc-shaped design of grooves bottom offers great anti-cracking performance.
» Stone-ejector at the bottom of grooves improves tire self-cleaning ability and esthetic
value.
Truck
e e e DRIVING
Suitable for driving wheel position of
TireSize PR Spd  L0ad  Measure  MaxloadiK Pressure(kPa dilnDate s Ml mid-long haul trucks. Tk
= index Rim Single Dua Single Dua UL (mpn'.‘,) yp ﬂ—F see DRIVING
11R22.5 16 L 148/145 825 3150 2900 850 850 279 1054 220 TL Inflated
11R245 6 L 149/146 825 3250 3000 80 830 279 104 220 TL Tiresize PR Spd  Load  Measure  MaxLoad(K Pressure(kPa dimensions  pead o
P index Rim Single Dua Single Dua mm 2 yp
S! o]} mm)
7.50R16LT 14 L 122/118 6.00G 1500 1320 770 770 215 805 16.0 1
8.25R16LT 16 L 128/124 6.50H 1800 1600 770 770 235 855 17.0 L
9.00R20 16 K 144/142 7.0 2800 2650 900 900 259 1019 180 1
10.00R20 18 K 149/146 75 3250 3000 930 930 278 1054 19.0 L
11.00R20 16 K 150/147 80 3350 3075 830 830 293 1085 200 L
9.5R17.5 16 L 132/130 675 2000 1900 850 850 240 842 17.0 TL
11R225 16 M 146/143 825 3000 2725 830 830 279 1054 215 TL
12R225 18 M 152/149 9.00 3550 3250 930 930 300 1085 215 TL
215/75R17.5 16 M 126/124 6.00 1700 1600 700 700 21 767 16.0 TL
295/80R225 18 M 152/149 9.00 3550 3250 900 900 298 1044 215 TL
315/80R225 18 M 154/151 9.00 3750 3450 830 830 312 1076 215 TL
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Bl

T ELLY

strengthens grip performance
and offers longer mileage.

“Z" shaped sipes on blocks

structure i
reduces heat generation.

| effectively promote heat dispersion.
Open shoulder

Suitable for driving wheel position of long

haul trucks.

Tire Size

11.00R20
12.00R20
11R225
12R225
295/60R22.5
295/80R22.5
315/70R22.5
315/80R22.5

PR

18
18
16
18
18
18
18
18

Spd

=T r 2 x 2 2T K =

Load
index
152/149
154/151
148/145
152/149
149/146
152/149
154/150
154/151

Truck
ﬁ.H DRIVING

Measure Max Load(K Pressure(kPa
Rim Single Dua Single Dua
80 3550 3250 930 930

85 3750 3450 830 830
825 3150 2900 850 850
900 3550 3250 930 930
9.00 3250 3000 900 900
900 3550 3250 900 900
9.00 3750 EEL) 900 900
900 3750 3450 830 830

dimensions  pread
" (mm)

293
315
279

292

312
312

Type

oD

1085 200 ™
125 210 T
1054 185 T
1085 200 T
926 195 T
1044 180 T
1014 205 T
1076 200 T

LONG HAUL

ATIZ27Ts

Suitable for driving wheel position of long haul trucks.

® The new formula is applied to the tread and the belt design is optimized to reduce

the crown heat and ensure the service life.

The high strength carcass can withstand large external impact and load, and the

reasonable bead bundle arrangement supports the durability oflong distance

The best optimized contact areawith the ground ensures the strength distribution

of uniform pattern blocks and prevents abnormal wear.

o Apply new formula, wide tread and deep pattern to achieve longer mileage life.

e Application of crisscross trenches gives excellent traction [ braking performance
and Anti - hydroplaning.

e Open shoulder design increases shoulder heat dissipation.

Truck
T DRIVING

o0

Inflated T
Ao (31 Load Measure Max Load(K Pressure(kPa dimensions reaﬂ
Tire Size PR Spd ; : ; ; M Dept! Type
index Rim Single Dua Single Dua swM™Mgyp (mm)
295/80R22.5 18 M 152/149 9.00 3550 3250 900 900 298 1044 163 TL
Suitable for driving wheel position of long haul trucks.
® Thetransverse mixed pattern design gives the tire excellent
traction [ braking performance.
e The design of the extended driving surface has strong grip strength and
excellent wear resistance.
e Open shoulder design, effective heat dissipation.
Truck
L e e DRIVING
Inflated T
Homy (1] Load Measure Max Load(K Pressure(kPa dimensions reaﬂ
TireSize PR  Spd ; : : : mm Depth  Type
index Rim Single Dua Single Duag sw™op  (mm)
11.00R20 18 K 152/149 8.0 3550 3250 930 930 293 1085 217 T
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REGIONAL

ATIOSA

Suitable for all wheel positions of N
long haul trucks. Truck 399
L g mer e
"'Iﬂatfd e
Tire Size PR  Spd Load Measure Max Load( Pressure(kPa dimensions I.)rgpatﬂ Type
index Rim Single Dua Single Dua sw™op  (mm)

i { | ! 13R225 18 L 154/150 9.75 3750 3350 850 850 320 1124 185 |
@ & | : . 295/80R22.5 18 M 152/149(152/148)  9.00 3550 3250 900 900 298 1044 173 T

uﬁ:ﬁ_};.-__]w = - 41

| —

P A — —

| ; >
B ™ e,
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RADIALTIRE

ATIS

Suitable for all wheel positions of regional trucks.

* The structure of 5 ziﬁzag grooves provides excellent traction and directional driving
performance, as well as cornering stability.

* Specialized tread formula and optimized design provide tire with excellent mileage
and low heat generation.

* Ladderlike design of shoulder effectively reduces heat and prevents uneven wear.

Truck

Inflated Trea

e Load Measure Max Load(K Pressure(kPa dimensions
TireSize PR Spd  jpdex Rim Single Dua Single Dua mm Depth  Type
S oD (mm)
385/65R225 18 K 160 1175 4500 - 900 - 389 1072 16.0 TL
425/65R225 20 K 165 1225 5150 - 840 - 422 1130 16.0 TL

ATIE

Suitable for all wheel positions of regional trucks.

* 3zigzag grooves pattern design provides excellent traction performance and
effectively prevents hydro-planning.

| e Specialized tread formula and optimized design provide tire with excellent wear-re
sistance and low heat generation.

*® Ladderlike design of shoulder effectively reduces heat and prevents uneven wear.

3

e
Ly o T

_Inflated T
- Load  Measure  MaxLoad(K Pressure(kPa dimensions reag
Tire Size PR Spd . : : : Dept Type
index Rim Single Dua Single Dua sw™op  (mm)
12.00R24 18 K 158/155 85 4250 3875 830 830 315 1226 16.0 T

Tire Size

750R16LT
7.50R20

8.25R16LT
8.25R16LT

10.00R20
10.00R20
11.00R20
11.00R20
12.00R20
12.00R24
11R22.5
12R22.5
13R22.5
265/70R19.5
295/80R22.5
295/80R22.5
315/80R22.5

PR

14
14
14
16
14
16
16
16
18
16
18
18
18
16
18
18
16
18
18
18

wn
©
o

T T == r T r 2 x A X AR R R R R R

Load
index

122/118
130/128
126/122
128124
136/134
139/137
144/142
146/143
149/146
150/147
152/149
154/151
158/155
148/145
152/149
154/150
140/138
152/149
152/148
154/151

AT =27

REGIONAL

Truck
50 eee AL
Measure Max Load(K

Rim Single Dua
6.00G 1500 1320
6.0 1900 1800
6.50H 1700 1500
6.50H 1800 1600
6.5 2240 2120
65 2430 2300
7.0 2800 2650
75 3000 2725
7.5 3250 3000
80 3350 3075
80 3550 3250
85 3750 3450
85 4250 3875
8.25 3150 2900
9.00 3550 3250
975 3750 3350
7.50 2500 2360
9.00 3550 3250
9.00 3550 3150
9.00 3750 3450

Pressure(kPa
Single Dua
770 770
830 830
670 670
770 770
830 830
930 EE]
900 900
830 830
930 930
830 LED]
930 930
LED] 830
830 830
850 850
930 930
850 850
790 790
900 900
850 850
830 830

Suitable for all wheel positions of regional trucks.

_Inflated
dlmﬁ_.nr‘s_:ons
S oD
215 805
215 935
235 855
235 855
236 974
236 974
P13 1019
278 1054
278 1054
293 1085
293 1085
315 1125
315 1226
279 1054
300 1085
320 1124
262 867
298 1044
298 1044
312 1076

Tre

Dept!

(mm)
140
14.0
145
145
145
145
155
165
165
17.0
17.0
17.5
17.0
17.0
15.3
18.0
15.5
17.5
17.5
16.0

. glassic pattern design prevents uneven wear and effectively ejects stones from groove
ottom.

= Three zigzag main grooves provide excellent traction.
 Variable pitch sequence effectively reduces noise.
= Low rolling resistance enhances fuel economy.

Type

3

=N - =1- -l
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RADIALTIRE

AT a5

Suitable for driving wheel position of regional trucks.

* Transverse mixed pattern design provides excellent traction and driving performance.
» Wider contact area enhances grip and improves mileage performance.
¢ Open shoulder structure effectively disperses heat.

Truck
L e e DRIVING

Inflated Trea
o (1] Load Measure Max Load(K Pressure(kPa dimensions
TireSize PR Spd  jpdex Rim Single Dua Single Dua w™op [():..pn?.?' Type
11R225 16 M 148/145 825 3150 2900 850 850 279 1054 19.0 TL
205/80R225 18 M 152/149 9.00 3550 3250 900 900 298 1044 19.0 TL

33

AT 202

REGIONAL

Suitable for all wheel positions of regional trucks.

Truck
ALL

Tire Size

6.50R16LT
7.00R16LT
7.50R16LT
8.25R16LT
8.25R20
9.00R20
10.00R20
11.00R20
12.00R20
12R225

Spd

- x = = ® x - Z - =

Load
index
1101105
118/114
122/118
128/124
139/137
144/142
149/146
152/149
154/151
152/149

Measure

Rim

5.50F
5.50F
6.00G
6.50H
6.5
7.0
7.5
8.0
85
9.00

Max Load(K

Single Dua
1060 925
1320 1180
1500 1320
1800 1600
2430 2300
2800 2650
3250 3000
3550 3250
3750 3450
3550 3250

Pecialized NLSW design with optimized distribution of

; ormula, broader tread provid
Cap ply bound belts package significantly
toughness of tire tread.

ger mileage.
hances the

material in rim strengthens over-load capacity.

Narrow grooves on sides pr

Pressure(kPa
Single Dua
670 670
770 770
770 770
770 770
930 930
900 900
930 930
930 930
830 830
930 930

Inflated
dimensions
sw™™op
185 750
200 775
215 805
235 855
236 974
259 1019
278 1054
293 1085
315 1125
300 1085

Egep?:ﬂ Type

(mm)

120
13.0
145
145
145
155
17.0
165
17.0
17.5

vent uneven wear and bottom

==

S El=-El-El-E

34




| - REGIONAL

AT20>3

Suitable for all wheel positions of regional trucks.

AT205

Suitable for all wheel positions of regional trucks.

* The structure of three zigzag grooves combined with notched shoulder provides tire
with excellent traction and steering performance.

e Specialized tread formula and optimized design provide tire with excellent durability,
chip & cut resistance and low heat generation.

» Upgraded design of bead provides tire with better bearing capacity and bead
durability.

Truck

Truck

5 eee L.

fla

Inflated T
e Load  Measure  Max Load(K ) dimensions reaﬂ
TireSize PR Spd | ; 5 | ! Depth  Type
index Rim Single Dua Single Dua mm)
New formula and broader ground contact area enhances g g w™ ™op (mm)
wear life. 11.00R20 18 K 152/149 8.0 3550 3250 930 930 293 1085 160 T

Specialized layer structure of tread and belt provides better
capability of over-loading.

Specialized NLSW design with optimized distribution of
material in rim strengthens over-load capacity.

AT2256

.Inflated T
- Load  Measure  MaxLoad(K Pressure(kPa dimensions reaﬂ
TireSize PR  Spd ; p ; ; Depth  Type
index Rim Single Dua Single Dua sw™gp  (mm)
11.00R20 18 K 152/149 80 3550 3250 930 930 293 1085 165 T Suitable for driving wheel of regional trucks.
12.00R20 18 K 154/151 85 3750 3450 830 830 315 125 17.0 N

e Cap ply bound belts package significantly enhances the toughness of tire tread.
¢ Inter-locked shoulder blocks effectively prevent shoulder tearing and shoulder wear.
¢ Specially designed sipes enhances heat dispersion.

Truck
ﬁl_H DRIVING

.Inflated T
s Load  Measure  Max Load(K Pressure(kPa dimensions re
TireSize PR Spd  jndex Rim Single Dua Single Dua mm Depﬁ' Type
S oD (mm)
11.00R20 18 K 152/149 80 3550 3250 930 930 203 1085 200 ™
12.00R20 18 K 154/151 85 3750 3450 830 830 315 1125 210 T
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ON & OFF

Dumper
ALL
Inflat:

Load Measure Max Load(K Pressure(kPa dimensions
TireSize PR Spd i ey Rim Single Dua Single Dua W™

11.00R20 18 152/149 80 3550 3250 930 930 293 1085
12.00R20 18 154/151 85 3750 3450 830 830 315 1125
12R225 18 152/149 9.00 3550 3250 930 930 300 1085
“* B25R16LT 16 128/124 6.5H 1800 1600 770 770 235 855

Notes: % Under development

AT221 AT201

AT207 AT208 AT209




Tire Size

7.50R16LT
7.50R16LT
* B.25R16LT

AT 2217

Suitable for driving wheel positions of vehicles for on/off road services.

® Edge transverse pattern block, excellent driving performance, high pass from groove bottom.

® The continuous longitudinal twists and stripes in the middle ensure tire tracking
performance and prevent lateral sideslip.

e Wide running surface, deepen the groove design, with wear-resistant, stab resistant
tread formula, effectivelyimprove the service life of tires.

Dumper
#—99 DRIVING

Inflat
PR spd Load  Measure  MaxLoad(K Pressure(kPa d|mﬁ1nns1|eodns ggepiﬂ Type
index Rim Single Dua Single Dua sw™op (mm)
14 L 122/118 6.00G 1500 1320 770 770 215 805 160 T
16 L 125121 6.00G 1650 1450 870 870 215 805 160 ™
16 L 128/124 6.5H 1800 1600 770 770 235 855 155 T

Notes: % Under development

Tire Size

14.00R20

AT 201

Suitable for all wheel positions for on/off road services.

= Mixed pattern design provides tire with excellent traction and brake performance.

¢ Open shoulder structure provides tire with good water evacuation as well as anti-hy
droplaning.

* Specialized tread formula and optimized design provide tire with excellent anti-pune
ture

h Dumper
q—“ ALL

.Inflated Tr

Load  Measure  Max Load(K Pressure(kPa dimensions =
PR Spd  jndex Rim Single Dua Single Dua swMM g ?ﬁ,":ﬁ?‘ BYPE
20 G 164/161 100 5000 4625 790 790 375 1240 200 ™

»

Tire Size

8.25R16LT

Tire Size

7.50R16LT
8.25R16LT
12.00R20
11R22.5
295/80R22.5

l)::
W1

PR

16

14
16
18
16
18

Spd

F

Spd

A X mTmmm

Load
index

128/124

Load
index

122/118
128/124
154/151
146/143
152/149

ON & OFF

AT 207

Suitable for all wheel positions of vehicles for on/off road services.

* Open shoulder structure provides tire with good ability of water evacuation as well as
anti-hydroplaning.

= Streamline pattern designed by computer simulation effectively ejects stones and
prevents possible damage to the bottom of grooves.

* Directional mixed pattern provides tire with excellent traction and brake performance.

§ Dumper
ﬂ—“ ALL

JInflated Tre
Measure  Max Load(K Pressure(kPa dimensions Dep?:ﬂ Ty
\ . ! pe
Rim Single Dua Single Dua s mm oD (mm)
6.50H 1800 1600 770 770 235 855 170 L

AT =208

Suitable for all wheel positions of trucks for on/off road services.

* Open shoulder structure provides tire with good ability of water evacuation as well as
anti-hydroplaning.
¢ Directional mixed pattern provides tire with excellent traction and brake performance.

* Stone ejector and thickened tread design effectively prevents stone-drilling and
possible damage.

e Fial

Infla
Measure  Max Load(K Pressure(kPa dnmﬁ_.nst?gns Egepiﬂ Type
m

Rim Single Dua Single Dua sw™op  (mm)
6.00G 1500 1320 770 770 215 805 140 ™
6.50H 1800 1600 770 770 25 855 140 ™
8.5 3750 3450 830 830 315 1125 185 ™
8.25 3000 2725 830 830 279 1054 195 i
9.00 355 3250 900 900 98 1044 195 o
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ALL STEEL RADIAL TIRE

4= Wide tread improves tire
abrasion resistance and
& o Provides excellent grip.

Suitable for all wheel positions of short

OFF

distance dumper on poor road conditions. h Dumper
ﬂ—.. ALL ——— _
e rea

messe pe s fod e gaedxg  pewniey ol Joi o o A D
7.00R16LT 14 L 118/114 550F 1320 1180 770 770 200 775 145 1 / :
8.25R16LT 16 F 128/124 6.50H 1800 1600 770 770 235 855 170 T e
9.00R20 16 F 144/142 7.0 2800 2650 900 900 259 1019 180 1 / o
10.00R20 18 F 149/146 75 3250 3000 930 930 278 1054 190 i)
11.00R20 18 F 152/149 80 3550 3250 930 930 293 1085 210 11 ‘d
12.00R20 18 F 154/151 85 3750 3450 830 830 315 1125 220 i e / - Y RS :
11R225 16 F 148/145 8.25 3150 2900 850 850 279 1054 200 TL ;'/ 3 \\ AT55XD AT76 AT301 peic 4
12R225 18 F 152/149 9,00 3550 3250 930 930 300 1085 210 TL A Y e
13R225 18 F  154/151(154/150)  9.75 3750 3450 830 830 320 1124 215 L F L ) AT326 AT326A AT327A
13R225 20 G 156/150 9.75 4000 3350 875 875 320 1124 215 TL ) J
295/80R22.5 16 F 152/148 9.00 3550 3150 850 850 298 1044 205 TL : )
295/80R22.5 18 F 152/149 9.00 3550 3250 900 900 298 1044 205 TL ; =
315/80R22.5 18 F 154/150 9.00 3750 3350 825 825 312 1076 210 TL 7 T
315/80R22.5 20 K 156/150 9.00 4000 3350 850 850 312 1076 210 TL k :

~N- v

\LL STEEL RADIAL TIRE

ATSSXD

Suitable for all wheel positions of vehicles on poor road
conditions such as mine and construction site.

41 Bl Excellent load-carrying ability,

chip & cut resistance and
anti-burst performance.

» Inter-locked blocks significantly strengthen the tread rigidity and tread durability.



OFF ROAD

ATSSXD

Suitable for all wheel positions of vehicles on poor road
conditions such as mine and construction site.

& Excellent load-carrying ability,
chip & cut resistance and

anti-burst performance.

* Inter-locked blocks significantly strengthen the tread rigidity and tread durability.
» Excellent self-cleaning ability.

* Open shoulder structure provides tire with good abilityof water evacuation as well as

anti-hydroplaning. & The design of thickened curbing

* Mixed pattern design provides excellent traction and driving performance. ﬁ : ribs effectively prevents
~ >\ sidewall damage.
Dumper
o0 ALl
Suitable for all wheel positions of dumper
Tire Size PR  Spd Load Measure Max Load(K Pressure kPa (:IIr'l'lel?lltse“gl""s Egepatﬂ Type on tough road conditions such as mine and h Dumper
g index Rim Single Dua Single gy'mm el construction site. B—oe AL
10.00R20 18 F 149/146 7.5 3250 3000 EE] EE] 278 1054 220 T Inflated
11.00R20 18 F 152/149 80 3550 3250 930 930 293 1085 220 TT Tire Si PR Sod Load Measure Max Load(K Pressure(kPa din'-?el?ist?ons aﬂ T
12.00R20 18 3 154/151 85 3750 3450 830 830 315 1125 240 L ire Size P index Rim Single Dua Single Dua S W(mm)OD [mm) ype
7.50R16LT 14 F 122/118 6.00G 1500 1320 770 770 215 805 180 ™
8.25R16LT 16 F 128/124 6.50H 1800 1600 770 770 235 855 180 ™
8.25R20 16 F 139/137 6.5 2430 2300 930 930 236 974 215 ™
11.00R20 18 D 152/149 8.0 3550 3250 930 930 293 1085 260 ™
12.00R20 18 D 154/151 8.5 3750 3450 830 830 315 1125 26,0 T
13.00R25NHS - - - 1000/1.5  4875/8500 - 700/950 - 350 1300 260 ™

AT 76

Suitable for all wheel positions of vehicles on tough road
conditions such as mine and construction site.

* Aggressive lug pattern design provides excellent traction and driving performance.
* Deeper tread pattern design offers enhanced tire mileage for economy.
* Under normal conditions, the maximum speed cannot exceed 35km/h.

L/\EI Excavator

o=0 ALL

nflated T
" Load  Measure  Max Load(K Pressure(kPa dimbatehs i
TireSize PR Spd ey Rim Single Dua Single Dua swMMgp ?,f.,p:ﬁ?' U
10R165 0 A 134 8.25 2135 - 520 ; 64 773 180 i
12R165 14 A5 147 975 3075 - 620 = 07 831 210 i

43 44




'ALL STEEL RADIAL TIRE / ' 1 g e 3 N

AT 3265 e AT327A

Suitable for all wheel positions of trucks on poor road conditions
such as mine and construction site.

Massive lug pattern design = Specialized curbing rib design

tpmract:g:sat:lrg mthnencellent .u. ~ FQMRE rlf?’houlder r longer tire
: : . " : . " I Vi [ o ife.Reinforced bead ntees
* Massive lug pattern design and big blocks provide the tire with excellent traction performance. o m _ clmer-I:I)ad ability. L

and driving performance.
* Deeper tread pattern design offers enhanced tire mileage for economy.

* Open shoulder structure provides tire with good water evacuation as well as
anti-hydroplaning,

- Deeper tread pattern design offers enhanced tire mileage for economy.
Optimized tread compound improves tread durability such as

[ _ ., Cut-resistance.
Dumper
Ly
.Inflated Trea
TireSize PR  Spd Load  Measure  Max Load(K Pressure(kPa dimensions Deptﬂ Type Suitable for all wheel positions of trucks on
index Rim Single Dua Single Dua sw™op (mm) . .
poor road conditions such as mine and ~ Dumper
10.00R20 18 F 149/146 75 3250 3000 930 930 278 1054 200 T construction site. 800" a1
Inflated T
- Load  Measure  Max Load(K Pressure(kPa dimensions s

TireSize' PR Spd  j,qex Rim Single Dua Single Dua swMMgp ?ﬁ,":ﬁ?‘ L2
9.00R20 16 F 144/142 7.0 2800 2650 900 900 259 1019 200 T
10.00R20 18 F 149/146 7.5 3250 3000 930 930 278 1054 215 T
11.00R20 16 F 150/147 80 3350 3075 830 830 293 1085 230 T
11.00R20 18 F 152/149 8.0 3550 3250 930 930 203 1085 230 T
12.00R20 18 F 154/151 8.5 3750 3450 830 830 £ 1125 245 s
11R225 16 J 148/145 8.25 3150 2900 850 850 279 1054 240 L
295/80R22.5 18 G 152/149 9.00 3550 3250 900 900 298 1044 215 L

=5 AT 326A

Suitable for all wheel positions of trucks on poor road conditions
such as mine and construction site.

* Massive lug pattern design and big blocks provide the tire with excellent traction
and driving performance.

* Deeper tread pattern design offers enhanced tire mileage for economy.

* Open shoulder structure provides tire with good water evacuation as well as
anti-hydroplaning.

g 2 2o

.Inflated Trea
e (O Load Measure Max Load(K Pressure(kPa dimensions
TireSize PR Spd index Rim Single Dua Single Dua sw'™Mgp [[):.,pn?,?' Type

11R22.5 16 J 146/143 825 EL] 2725 830 830 279 1054 18.5 TL
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RECOMMENDED

ATS017

Suitable for all wheel positions of Q !
mid-short distance buses. - Bus n

ALL Wear Powerful
Resistance
Inflated T
Load  Measure  Max Load(K Pressure(kPa di ensions reaﬂ

TireSize PR Spd  jydex Rim Single Dua Single Dua s MM ?,% ) Type

8R22.5 14 L 130/128 6.00 1900 1800 830 830 203 935 150 8

9R17.5 16 L 132/130 6.75 2000 1900 930 930 229 847 135 "

9R22.5 14 L 136/134 6.75 2240 2120 830 830 229 974 150 )

10R22.5 16 L 144/142 7.50 2800 2650 900 900 254 1019 150 T
25 11R225 16 M 148/145 8.25 3150 2900 850 850 279 1054 150 )8

- AT501 AT115 AT115A

AT116A  AT118 /

S~
- Other choices







